



250 SW Taylor Street Portland, OR 97204 503-226-4211 nwnatural.com

April 17, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, Washington 98503

Re: UG 220752 – Amended Petition for an Accounting Order Authorizing Deferred Accounting Treatment for the Financial Assistance Distributed Under the Washington Extended Interim Participatory Funding Agreement

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural ("NW Natural" or "Company"), files herewith a petition for an accounting order authorizing deferred accounting treatment for the financial assistance distributed under the Washington Extended Interim Participatory Funding Agreement ("Extended Agreement"), which became effective on January 1, 2023.

The Company notes that this petition is only seeking an accounting order for the Extended Agreement and is not seeking any changes to the previous accounting order issued in this docket for the Washington Interim Participatory Funding Agreement ("Interim Agreement"). The Interim Agreement expired on December 31, 2022.

Please address correspondence on this matter to me with copies to the following:

eFiling Rates & Regulatory Affairs NW Natural 250 SW Taylor Street Portland, Oregon 97204-3038 Phone: (503) 610-7330 Fax: (503) 220-2579 Email: eFiling@nwnatural.com

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

/s/ Ryan Sigurdson

Ryan Sigurdson NW Natural Regulatory Attorney (WSBA #39733) 250 SW Taylor Street Portland, OR 97204-3038 Phone: (503) 610-7570 Email: ryan.sigurdson@nwnatural.com

Attachment: 220752 NWN AMENDED-Pet-Acct-Ord-Deferral 041723 Received Records Management Apr 17, 2023